

## Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhaban, 3rd Floor, Western Block <u>Bidhannagar, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700091</u>

No: 484 - IE(V)/3C-77/2000(Pt-4)

Dated:13/10/2023

- From: Shri Dasarath Hemram, W.B.S.S. Joint Secretary& Vigilance Officer,
- To: Chief Engineer (South West) Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Khasjungle, Abash, Paschim Medinipur Pin-721102.

Sub: Vigilance Clearance Certificate in respect of Shri Subrata Koley, Junior Engineer (Civil), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, West Bengal.

With reference to his Memo. No. 474-CIE(SW)/4M-03/2018 dated-27/09/2023 on the subject mentioned above, it is certified that no vigilance case /no criminal case / no departmental proceedings is pending or being contemplated against of Shri Subrata Koley, Junior Engineer (Civil), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, West Bengal, who is going to retire on 31.01.2024 (A.N.) due to superannuation. He is hereby cleared from vigilance point of view on the basis of records as on date.

Sd.F Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No: 484/1(1) IE(V)/3C-77/2000(Pt-4)

Dated: 13/10/2023

The Executive Engineer, D.V.C. Study Cell, Irrigation & Waterways Department, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Jalasampad Bhaban, Kolkata-91 for uploading the Memorandum in this departmental website as per suo-moto disclosure provision u/s 4.(1)(b) of R.T.I Act 2005.

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal